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TREUlDTVISIOY Docket Ifumber WMl174

Joseph A. Sicklee.,  Referee

(Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way -yea
PARTIESTODI8RRE:  (

(norfOlk and Western  Ralllfay company

STAW OF CxAIm Claim of the By&em Cdttee of the Brotherhood that:

(1) The dimirsal of Ray Wailer  on December 21, lgn van rlthout
jurtsnd suf’flcient cauae;war  ba6edonuaproven  anddiapxwen  chargea) vaa
arbitrary and capriclo~~  and in violation of the AgreePcnt (System File
Mwo-74-101)

(2) Ray Wailer  shall be relnatated to service with vacation,
seniority and all other rights unimpaired cud he be paid for all time loot
since September 17, 1974, the date he was physically  able to re- hi8
regular duties with the Carrier.

0PInIca  OF BOARD: Carrier terminated ClaimeM.‘.  amployubent  status for
violationof Safety Ruler D andBendOperating  Rule8

403 and427:

“Safety Rule D: The service demands  the fait=, ln-
teUlgent, cmarteoua  and safe dlncharge  of duty. It
ia the duty of every e@oyeeto  exercise cm to a-id
injurytohi~~elfendother~.

Safety Rule R: hployeea who perairt In umafe  practiuer,
to the jeopardy of thwwtlver  and othera wFU be mbject
to dieciplioe, even if their corrduct  violate8 no specific
male.

Operating  Rule 403: Nmbwea) . . . mat not do'any work
for themelvw  or other8  during their tour of dUtY or on
.xqany property without proper authority.

OperatAg  Rule 4k?Z: legligence inhandling  CWbi-
nesr,...~honeclty,...glv~  false statement8 or conceal-
ing mattern  under lnvwtigatlon are wfflcient  caure  for
dltinal.”

The rather lengt& record detalle  the mYe'# fourteen (14)
bjuriee during hi8 tour of service, and contairu  evidence to dwruatrate
that Claim& had contracted to perforrp,  and didperform,  traclr repa- on
a grain elevator aiding ownedby Carriar;  forwhich hereceIved  $mO.OO  from
the grain elevator company.
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The en@.oye ha6 666ertedth6thev66  denied a fair and i5partlal
investigation and that hi6 rights were 6ub6tantially prejudiced by the fact
that the 6ame  Roadma6ter  who initially di6mi66ed  him and had placed certain
charge6 againat him, va6 al60 a'witne66  at the fLIw6tig8tiOn  6nd act1vd.y
participated in the appellate proce66. WedOlrotlight~di66Li66  6WhM
a.Llegatlon  of due prOce66 deprivation; hWeVU, We find it UMeCe66UY  to
explore the aUegationuuderthi6  record. The Board fUld6 that emif all
of the Roadmut&E  tertimmy aad pUticip4tion  I.B elfnin6ted  ircrp conridera-
tion, there rtill remain6 6ub6tantive evidence und6r  thi6 record to uphold
a finding of guilt.

Without regard to the qu6ntumofdi6ci&Qinewarrant6d  beceweof
the 68fety qUeEtlOk36  p66ented,  we find thBt the CldUaK&'E  activity Co&
cerning  receipt of compewation  for performing trcrck work on the indxutrial
siding ded to frgldulent conduct, a& that disti66al  ~a6 eppXO~iate.

FmDIl?~: The Third Divi6lon of the Adjwtwnt Board, upon the whole record
and all the evidence,find6  endhold6:

That the partie waived oral hearing;

Thattbe Carrier andthe my66 5nvulved  inthi6 dirprr0e are
re6pectively  Carrier and Ruploye6  within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act,
a6 approved June 21, 1934;

That thi6 DitiEiOn  of the Adju6tWlt Board ha6 j!lriEdiCtion  Over
the dispute involved herein; end

That the mcesntwa6 mt violated.
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Claimdenied.

liATIC4IALRA~WDADJUS~BDARD
By Order OS ThirdDlvi6ion

A!lTFST:
Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinoi6, this 29th day of June 1976.


